ORDER RECEIYED

Date

By___“_u__“___

TH RE: DETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIDRNCE * BEFORE THE
£/8 Pyan Frost Way, 660' 3 of the
c/1 of Cape May Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{23 Ryan Frost Way)
i5th Rlection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
S5th Councilmanic District

* ase No. 97-573-A

arl J. dartmann, Jr., et ux
itioners

TINDIKRGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF 1AW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Comeissioner for
congideration of a Petition for Administrative Varlance f£iled by Carl J.
Hartmann, <r., and his wife, Susan 0§. Hartmann. The Petitiloners seek
relief from Section 1R02.3.C.1 {Chart) to permit a rear setback of 28 feet
in lieu of the regquired 35 feet for a proposed addition, and a side yard
setback of 5 feet in lieu of the required i0 feet for the existing dwell-
ing. The subject property is located in the vicinity of Turkey Point Road
in Essex. The proposed improvements and existing conditions on the proper-

ty are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was

accepted ipto evidence and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supportirg affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {b){1) of the Baitimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no reguests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentaticon contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commnity
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the Iinformation, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the



3.C.2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical 4ifficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both +the Baltimore <County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
THERFEFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this /"?“f< day of July, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1BO2.3.C.3 (Chart) to
permit a rear setback of 28 feet in lieu of the reguired 35 feet for a
proposed addition, and a side yard setback of 5 feet in lien of the re-
guired 10 feet for the existing dwelling, in accordance with Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the fellowing
restrictions:
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk wuntil such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\ M Yobrses

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
™K :bis for Baltimore County




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

July 17, 1997

¥y. % Mrs. Carl J. Haritmann
23 Ryan Frost Way
Zaltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Ryan Frost Way, 60' S of the c/1 of Cape May Road
{23 Ryan Frost Way)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
carl J. Hartmann, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-573-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hartmann:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\/Zu,zz Lﬁ(’l // {ro—qp

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:bis for Baltimore County

~c: People's Counsel

ie

(A, printed with Saybean ink
%8 on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
far the property located at _ 73 RYAJ FRosT Y 2122(

which ispresently roved DR 3, 5
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of the Zoning Regulations <f Baltimore County, 1o the Zening Law of Balimero County; for the folfiowing reascns: (indloste hardship or
pracical ot} 165 sunroom porch to be attached to back door of house and to extend 6 linear
feet beyond the building restriction line.

The amall yard area, due to the panhendie property shape is extremely small for our outdoar
use. The glass simroom will give my family more indoor space and better use of the yard
which is wet a good part of the year. .

Propenty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agtee to pay expanses of abave Variencs adventiing, posting, efe., vpon filing of this petition, and Ruther agrea to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and rewtrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law fo: Baltimers County.
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" PAdo. G MDD 27022

Euumu Nw.mmwpmmdmw”"m Zetoow

Aduress Fiom Mo e

= - e Addes L

A Pulic Meaing having Baen requasied and/or found to Be foquiredt, If s ordired by ihe Zoning Comaitsroner of Sammans Counly, IS doy of L
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Affidavit ot o ve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaitics of perjury 10 1he Zonicg Commissioner of Ballimore Coiaty, as follows:

That the information herein given i within the personsl I:nowludgc of the AfTiani(s) ané that Affiani(s) is/ace competent 1o
1estify thereto 1 the event that @ pubiic bearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) doesido presently veside at 23 RYAA) F@DS’ WA\{
BAuro. Co. , MD 201221

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the fa¢1s upon which tAve basc the request for an Administrative
Vanance a1 the above 20dress (ndicais hardship of practical dificuity)

GLASS Sun RooM_PoRcH To Be AmActed To BAck DooR
OF tousE Amd To ExTend b LineaR FeeT ReYow D
THE Bun D g RESTR (Tiop AW E .

The small yard area, due to the panhandle property shape, is extremely smil for

o outdoor use. The glass sunroom will give my family more Indoor space and

betteruseoftheyardwl’lidliswetaaa::duartofthevear.

That Aflian{s) ackacwicdge(s} that if 3 protest i filed, Affianl(s) will be required lo pay a reposting and advertising (ee and
way be required to provide additional information.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALT‘IMORE, towil

{ HERERY CERTIFY. this o? / dayof 17 97 before me, 8 Notary Public of (he State
of Mawland 0 and ﬁe County afecessid, personally ’PPG%V M
a/; / Wﬂ /dﬂ W”‘
the Affiants(s) , personally keown or satisfactord] wettified 1o me as snch Affianti(s). 2nd made oath in due form of law

that the mmatiers and facts hereinzbave set forth are true and correci 10 the best of bisherAheir kneviedge and belick,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notagial Seal.

T2, 57

MOTARY PUBLIC

SO~/-F 7

My Commission Expil



to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 73 RYAJ FRosT WY 2122

which i presently roned
This Petition ahall be flled with the Otfics of Zoning Administration & Developmant Managament.

‘The underslgned, lvgal owns(s) of the Peoparty sBtiato in Bahimore County and which bs descrbad In the desciption snd pist enasheg
herate end made & part hareo!, heraby petition Sor a Vardanes from

LoT (€ PLAT REFecgence 6%'3“2"'@3 PAcE
AVTLE 6F PLAT - PLAT of CAPe MAY LANDING

of the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County, 10 the Zoning Law of Balimere County; for the fallowing ressons: (inclloate hardshlp or
practical diifioulty}

GLASS Sun Room Pored “To BE ATTAcHeD To BACK DooR
of louse AND T2 EXTEND | LiveAR FeeT BeYowld THE BuDme
ResTR{cTion LNE .

Property is to be posted and advertised a8 prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1 o2 we, agtes io pay axpanies of sbhove Variancs advertining, posting, eto., upon liling ol this petition, and fushar agree to and are to
be bound by the Toning reguintions and restriotions of Baltimore County adopted pursuantto the Zening Law for Baltimore County.
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 23 Ryan Frost Way

Beginning at a point on the east side of Ryan Frost Way
which 1s 34 feet wide at the distance of 660 feet south of
the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Cape May Rd. which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot # 18,
Block --—-, Section# --- in the subdivision of Cape May
Landing as ‘recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #
63, Folio # 004, containing 0.2382 acres. Also known
as 23 Ryan Frost Way and located in the 15th Election

District, S$”- Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATL OF PONTING

RE: Case # 97-573A
Petitioner/Developer:

Baltimore County Deparunent of’
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne
Towson, Maryvland 21264

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

{Carl Hartmann)
Date of Meavring/Closing:
(Faly 14, 1997)

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pexjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicoously on the property located ag

23 Ryan Frost Way Baltimore, Maryland 21221

The sign(s) were posted on

jun. 27, 1997

{Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

oo o s,

(Signature of Sign Pafter & Date)

Thomas P, Ogle, Sr.

{Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
{(Address)

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(418)-637-8445
(Telephone Namber)
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Baltimore s
Denartm Cm;lgy ) g County Office Building
<p ent of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenus

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIRFMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
assoclated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

— -—————— - —

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 2 7 3 -

petstioners (A2 L[R2 TMANN

Location: L3 RYAXM FAOST WAY  BAcic, MD 2722/
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: —FA JAME HRonE

Ro Ao 822
ADDRESS: A v

prone numeer:_ 410 - 572 -8316 (Jajm /%ﬁ}amﬁw)

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

< — T
{ -
> -16-
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| {Variance| |Special Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: see pages § & & of the CHECKLIST far additional required Information

w:vn__me__u_o: name: - g

& _ui book# Jtolio# Jot# ,section#

OWHNER:

@ Yicinity Map
Honn scale: 1"=1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Electlon District:

Counclimanic District:

1"=200' scale map#:

Zoning:
m : Lot size:
acreage sguare feet
POCRECT s
public  privats
sewer: [ [}
h

wared: [] []

. ke yos no

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D D

" 5 2
T .v
vq_n«Nos_zm Iamlamm". ,

_ Zoning Office USE ONLY!
Notth reviewed by:  ITEM #;  CASE#:

mm:m"mllll1
prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1"=

-15-



Request for Zoning: A.nistrative Variance )
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than __* (9 (9 Zq q7.

R e

ar

' m - -
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Frwmat for Sign Printing; Black Leiters an 2 Whiie Backgromi. )

ZONING nNorTicE

Uﬂrﬂ«té-zucc- G At A Peanm Se i Bpex o F AL T £ S\pe

L’f&w\_ocr S Fr. LA Ltec.c-c'z: "CLftt-“—EEGJu,L\EZ.C—?) SSFET.?
O &7 1 8 TOR B3-S, 7k,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTEMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
VAL I aP
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT QF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE,, TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

oL

July 2, 3997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-573-A
23 Ryan Frost Way
£/S Ryan Frost Way, 660' S of ¢/1 Cape May Read
1Sth Election Disrict - Sth Councilmamic
Legal (wmer(s): Carl J. Hartwamn, Jr. end Susan B. Hartmann
Post by Date: 08/2/97
Closing Date: 07/14/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case mnomber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) 'The Zoning Notice signmstbevisibleontheprope:‘tymderpetitionanorbeforethe"?ostbymte"
noted above. It should remain there uptii afier the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the clasing date, the fileuﬂlbereviemdhythemningorbepﬂtymim;cmm. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, {b) denythereqmtedrelief,ur(c}maerthztthemttarbeset
in for a public hearing. You will recaive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whetherornotyourpetitionhasbeenmted, denied,orwi]lgutopnbliche—:ﬂng.

4) Incas&athatmustgotcapzblicheaﬂ.ng(uheftberduetoaneighbor‘sfomlrequﬁstorbyorderofthe
Coamissioner), notification of sameuillbeforwar&dtoym.mesignenthe;mpertymstbe&mged
givingnoticeofthehearing‘sdate,ﬁmamilocatim.hswhenthesignwascrigimllypasted, certi-
ficafionefthischangeandaphotographofthealtereﬁsign,msthefuriardedtothisofﬁce.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CILOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
BVATILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

C/@dﬁﬁu

BErnold Jablon
Director

cc: Carl and Susen Harimaon

r;C “4\ Printed wih Soybesn Ink

\: -, on Recycled Paper



(T

Q:)rﬁ

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500

o N PR oo
ez L =
e St - T
T ] - '
e Sl By -
— s34 3T = 2
- [ — - =
- - .
Tpe UMD T - -
T = =
[=Iehr T - -

Printed ar Recveied Paper

Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

|

i
i
-k}

o, R,
= ERE A R R ]
MU T S apT I T T i
g Iz e ¢ R
e p aem mme =
e S e Mo ET TR

- - memm = e - - -
T ek + e o el o e - - -
R
iy
o
- =] Ty = ey =

TET . LTS oS e D L

.o SEUERESLD

s .= _ -
— 1

TN

4
o
=

L
i

ifi

Li

£l

(4103 8874500

4
- JEE T Y



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation A
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 7.;.% 7
Baltimore County Office of ltern No. s73 DR A

Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204 '
Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced itern and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Adminisiration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/=~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division

LG

My télephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toii Free
Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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Deck Construction Guide  er#

o~ Joist Size__x__@_ “olc
. B i o !
Decks to be designed T~ Deam Size: __x_@__' max. span
for 80 pefliveloadas ), H% Cantilever Length__" max.
PBI“ a.a. County COdG 1 h;-;;é’ dralls shall be desligned and tructed
bi“ 75_91 uararalld snail e aeplagned and cons

for a concentrated load of 200 Ibs. appiled at

any polnt and In any direction along the
I8 pel “top ralling member*.

* Do not support framing
toad on existing chimney. &

[~ 4" max. spacing
A between plokete

*Decks are not approved for
future installation of hot
Tupe,

3
e C
4 _:;‘ ,-’
P(b "_/ / /1/ / //// g “/
¢ eyl S s / . Lo ’d
0 C TR , B e A
S o SSS L 7N
. - “ - - - e ¢ - Py - P ,
_5)‘\ .7 lLedger Board —trmdrt ///,{a/ v -?i /1| |
G with 112" bolte® 16%0/c Thru- bolt //7 Peam /7 1 |
LSl T connection. ",/ ‘
P \\\\‘ i /.(
o N |
Vs \/ S \:“:::-. |
N ' ‘
I‘ ux\‘\'::“\_‘ \h‘: 50“
: ST

. “If a deck iz constructed over &
' basement areaway 6'8" vertical

clearance s required,
*Handgrip portion of handrail shall not
be more than 2 5/8" in crose section.
it t ha
e Post: 4xé up to & ft. ah:“wcd av: a smooth surface and no
| Beam Span Table 6xG above & ft. rp edg
, Beam Size Max. Span ' e,
4«4 m- - "’ )
o Must be secured to ey
H6 oft. fom with post anchor L/ B0 min, \2 5i&*
LB i e | or encased In concrete L —
_aQ  9ft. -
4x10 ]Oft-. —
S N M oS . s Stalre w/ 3 or more rleere,
.. 4£2_: 12&".__ by L . rm\’ulre handralls. 34" min.&
e ] TTHR 28" max measured vertically
[Place Beams on edge \\ from nosing of treads.
NS
f: m] Y. Ends of railing shall
e | . be returned or
P Jolst Span Table \ Tread | terminated at post
T Jolst]__Jolst Spacin Maximum \ (RIS for eafety
: Sizes | 1271 16" [ 24°] 32"| Cantllever N 5 b
| 246 &gle|s N\
: ’": AN
e [wlols] 7] 2n Aoramene LI
L0l | 8] B, 2, o V4 mgﬂrﬁ;f’?g ;ﬂﬂdr(s} N s
i 202 | *20] 7| @ 4 Handraile/Guardralls re, AN l

" Excoeds Beam Span Tabls, Calculats Seporately ‘i
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